PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James M. F. Hutchinson	09/04/2008
Robert E. Haut	09/03/2008
Curtis M. Hartenstine	09/04/2008
Gregory S. Sellers	09/04/2008
John T. Sims	09/04/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Wonderland Nurserygoods Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	10F, No. 433 Rui Kwang Road
City:	Neihu, Taipei
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	114

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12204964

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)670-9901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-670-9000

Email: LMiller@millerlawgroup.net
Correspondent Name: MILLER LAW GROUP, PLLC

Address Line 1: 25 STEVENS AVENUE

Address Line 4: WEST LAWN, PENNSYLVANIA 19609

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IM - LATCH CAR SEAT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Larry W. Miller

PATENT REEL: 021486 FRAME: 0605

500639218

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021486 FRAME: 0606

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, James M. F. Hutchinson of 25 Frog Hollow Lane, Mohnton, PA 19540; Robert E. Haut of 220 Westtown Way, West Chester, PA 19382; Curtis M. Hartenstine of 20 Osprey Lane, Birdsboro, PA 19508; Gregory S. Sellers of 113 Gap Road, Christiana, PA 17509; and John T. Sims of 2317 Laurel Top Circle, Narvon, PA 17555, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Wonderland Nurserygoods Co., Ltd. a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Taiwan, having a place of business at 10F, No. 433, Rui Kwang Road, Neihu, Taipei 114, TAIWAN, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in

LATCH MECHANISM FOR A CHILD CAR SEAT

invented by us, the application for United States patent describing said invention and being executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions therefor, and of all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application, and all right of priority with respect to any U.S. provisional patent application identified in the declaration executed concurrently herewith, and authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said **Wonderland Nurserygoods Co., Ltd.**, or its successors, assigns and covenant that I/we have full right so to do, and agree that I/we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: 9/4/08

James M. F. Hutchinson

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.

Christy L D'Angelo Clog L Day Printed Name of Witness Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 021486 FRAME: 0607

Date:	<u> 9/03/08</u> C	Robert E. Haut
knowr		CATE OF WITNESS t and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally in the date set forth.
	Christy L. D'Angelo Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness
Date:	9/4/2005	Curtis M. Hartenstine
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.		
	CNMShy L. DANGELO_Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness
Date:	9/4/2008	Buggon 8. I.M. Gregory S. Sellers
knowr		CATE OF WITNESS tand did see the above-named inventor, who is personally in the date set forth.
	Christy L. Dangelo Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 021486 FRAME: 0608 Date: <u>September 4, 2008</u>

John 1/Sims

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.

Printed Name of Witness

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 021486 FRAME: 0609

RECORDED: 09/05/2008